	Docket No.: Hartford-P2P
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03	T qualit and Tradomain Onioo
P08/REV03 Tab settings → → ▼	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
To the Honorable Commissioner of I 102124	the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Corporate Systems, Inc. PPL Holdings LLC	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: P2P Link LLC Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Assignment☐ Merger☐ Security Agreement☐ Change of Name	Street Address: 308 Farmington Avenue
☑ Other Notice of Exclusive Patent License	City: Farmington State: CT ZIP: 06032
Execution Date: May 16, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
If this document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/506,432 Additional numbers at	B. Patent No.(s)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Arthur L. Plevy, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Duane Morris LLP	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 100 College Road West, Suite 100 6/17/2002 ANNESS 00000030 09506432	8. Deposit account number: 50-2061
City: Princeton State: NJ ZIP: 08540	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info of the original document.	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy May 30, 2002
Arthur L. Plevy, Esq.	May 30, 2002
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cove	Signature The sheet, attachments, and document:

WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO

NOTICE OF EXCLUSIVE PATENT LICENSE

This Notice of Exclusive License is made as of this 16th day of May, 2002, by and between CORPORATE SYSTEMS, Inc. a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the state of Nevada a principal place of business at 1200 Corporate Systems Center, Amarillo, Texas 79120 and PPL HOLDINGS LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company having a principal place of business at Hartford Plaza, Hartford, Connecticut, 06115, and (collectively referred to as "Licensors"), and P2PLINK LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company having a principle place of business at 308 Farmington Ave, Farmington, CT 06032 (referred to as "Licensee").

The Parties hereto hereby agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Premises.</u> Licensors are joint owners, of the entire right, title and interest, in and to certain inventions relating to a Workers' Compensation Information Processing System, described in U.S. Patent Application for Letters Patent Serial No. 09/506,432, including any and all improvements and all issues, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, substitutes, reissues, or re-examinations thereof (hereinafter the "Licensed Patent").
- 2. <u>Grant of License</u>. For good and adequate consideration, and subject to the terms and conditions of the License, Licensors grant to Licensee on the terms and conditions hereinafter stated an exclusive License to use the Licensed Patent throughout the United States of America, its territories and dependencies.
- 3. <u>Summary of Terms</u>. This Notice of Exclusive License is not a complete summary of the License; and reference is made thereto for a complete statement of the terms and conditions of the License, and of the rights referred to herein. In the event of any inconsistency between this Notice of Exclusive License and the License, the License shall govern.

PATENT REEL: 012981 FRAME: 0295 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have caused this Notice of Exclusive License to be executed by their duly authorized representatives as of the date first above written.

CORPORATE SYSTEMS, Inc.

Name; Johnny Miz

Title: President

PPL HOLDINGS LLC

Name: Michael Frechette

Title: President

P2P LINK LLC

Name: Mary Beth C. Miller

RECORDED: 06/11/2002

Title: President

PATENT REEL: 012981 FRAME: 0296